YOLO COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 24-

(Second Amendment to the 2022 Agreement (Agreement No. 1546) with SCI Consulting Group, relating
to professional consulting services, to amend the budget, and decrease the maximum compensation)

THIS Second Amendment to Agreement No. 1546 is made and entered into as of this 12th day of
November, 2024, by and between the County of Yolo, a political subdivision of the State of California
(“County”), and SCI Consulting Group, a California corporation (“Contractor”), who agree as follows.

WHEREAS, on or about May 1, 2022, the parties entered into an agreement for Contractor to provide
professional consulting services to the County (Yolo County Agreement No. 1546, “2022 Agreement”);

WHEREAS, on or about March 12, 2024, the parties agreed to the first amendment to increase the
maximum compensation to $354,027, amend the contract budget, and extend its term through June 30,

2025 (Yolo County Agreement No. 24-80); and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to further amend the 2022 Agreement to amend the contract budget related
to the task for Clarksburg Fire Protection District and reduce the maximum compensation by $21,254
commensurate with the budget amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
1. Paragraph IIL A of the 2022 Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: III.
COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

A. For the services described in Paragraph I above, and subject to the condition that the services have
been completed in a manner satisfactory to the Director or his/her designee, County shall compensate
Contractor at the following hourly rates, up to the maximum amounts set forth in Exhibit B-1:

President | $275

" Senior Engineer l $255

J Director of Planning Services ' $210

| Director of Finance | $195

"Senior Consultant ) $195
Consultant B $172 |
Project Analyst $130 i
Administrative Staff $75 ]

However, the total amount of compensation to be paid Contractor for the services required by this
Agreement shall not exceed Three Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand, Seven Hundred and Seventy-Three
dollars ($332,773.00) without written approval of the County. The maximum amount is budgeted as set

forth in Exhibit B-1.

2. Exhibit B-1 to the First Amendment is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety with Exhibit B-2
(Budget), which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference.



4. Except as specifically amended hereinabove, the 2022 Agreement, as previously amended, shall remain
in full force and effect according to its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment as of the
day and year first written above.

CONTRACTOR,; i1 % COUNTY:
S ? U/ \L By:

John W. Bhss P.E. Tonia Murphy
President Manager of Procurement
Approved As To Form:

Philip J, Pogledich, County Counsel

Bymfdé”(—

Kimberly Hoéd
Chief Assistant County Counsel




Exhibit B-2: AMENDED BUDGET

Task 1 — Planning, Assessment Engineering, Balloting and Community

Outreach
Contract Amount

Budget by Fire Task 1.1&1.2 Task 1.3 Task 1.4 Task 1.5 TOTAL for all
Protection District tasks
Capay Valley $13,000 $7,259 $4,000 Ak $ 24,259
Clarksburg $12,000 -$5,754 - $3,000 -$12,500 $12,000
Dunnigan 513,000 $7,308 54,000 bl $24,308
East Davis $12,000 $6,615 $3,000 HokE 521,615
Elkhorn $11,000 $1,715 o -$12,715 S -
Esparto $13,000 511,088 54,000 59,504 $37,592
Knights Landing $12,000 $4,011 $3,000 $12,500 $31,511
Madison $12,000 53,766 $3,000 rkE $18,766
No Man's Land $11,000 $1,246 ke HkE $12,246
Springlake $12,000 $5,691 *k ok $17,691
West Plainfield $11,000 $2,926 $3,000 $9,000 525,926
Willow Oak $13,000 $8,085 $4,000 $8,500 $33,585
Winters $12,000 53,689 $3,000 $12,500 $31,189
Yolo $12,000 $4,585 $3,000 $12,500 $32,085
Zamora $11,000 $2,730 S - -$13,230 $500
Total $174,000 $70,714 $34,000 $38,559 $323,273

Task 2 — Elkhorn Fire Protection District Cost-of-Service Study of [-5 Corridor

Flat Rate of $9,500

Task 3 — Revenue Mechanism Planning and Potential Implementation for

MERCSA (Esparto)
Tree Landscaping
No cost at this time.

‘ Overall Budget |

| Task 1 | $323,273.00

Task 2 $9,500.00 |
| Task 3
hotal $332,773.00
Tasks:
1.1 Planning

1.2 Eng. Reports

1.3 Election Services

1.4 Community Outreach
1.5 Polling/Surveys




